	10-09-2001		
		Attorr	ney Docket No. 20992.00046
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101867432 PATENTS ON	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		·····	ocuments or copy thereof
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	me and address of rea	
Western Atlas, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 10205 Westheimer Road Houston, Texas 77042	UN	OVA IP Corp. Delaware corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Address: 21900 Burbank Boulevard Woodland Hills, California 91367 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additio attache		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		$\phi_{i}^{i}=0$ ( $\phi_{i}$ ) $\phi_{i}^{i}$ ( $\phi_{i}$ ) $\phi_{i}$ $\phi_{i$	
Execution Date:July 10, 2001			· · · ·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			na Startana Startana
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution	date of the applicatio	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	
	-	4,476,847 4,510, 4,709,514 4,791, 4,850,146 5,388,	575 4,524,547
Addi	tional numbers attached?	_ Yes <u>X</u> No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ndence 6. To	tal number of applica	ations and patents involved: 8
Andre M. Szuwalski	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	): \$ <u>320.0</u>
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799		_ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
05/2001 DBYRNE 00000146 4476847 FC:581 320.00 DP		posit account numbe 0-0447	r:
,	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and signature.	$\Lambda$	$\sim$	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo original document.	regoing information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
	Signature es including cover sheet, att		
	o be/recorded with required er of Patents and Tradema Washington, D.C. 20	rks, Box Assignmen	

PERFORMANCE AND A REPORT OF A

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Litton Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States patents and corresponding foreign patents listed on Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, Litton Industrial Automation Systems, Inc. changed its name to Western Atlas Inc. on October 7, 1993 as evidenced by the Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of Litton Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., a copy of which is attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Western Atlas Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 10205 Westheimer Road, Houston, Texas 77042, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), now desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents to UNOVA IP Corp., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U. S. and corresponding foreign patents listed on Schedule "A" and rights related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the said U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications and to all inventions therein, and the subject matter thereof, and any

continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof and in and to all Utility Models and Designs and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing; all of the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use, benefit and behalf, and for the use, benefit and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use, benefit and behalf, and for the use, benefit and behalf of its successors, assignments, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

WESTERN ATLAS INC. Title: Assistant Secretary Place: Houston, Texas U.S.A.

Date: June 10, 2001

State of Texas ) ) ss: County of *HARRIS* )

On this  $\frac{10^{\mathcal{R}}}{\mathcal{M}}$  day of  $\frac{\mathcal{M}}{\mathcal{M}}$  for said County, personally appeared 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and TANE FARLEY, to me

known and known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.

FA !! m

Notary Public



## SCHEDULE "A"

U. S. Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
5,388,685	February 14, 1995	Endless Conveyor
4,510,716	April 16, 1985	Grinding Machine Having Improved Dressing Means
4,570,389	February 18, 1986	Method of Adaptive Grinding
4,709,514	December 1, 1987	Dual Wheel Cylindrical Grinding Center
4,791,575	December 13, 1988	Method for Generating Axis Control Data
4,476,847	October 16, 1984	Adjustable Double Disc Grinder Dresser
4,524,547	June 25, 1985	Automatic Double Disc Grinder Control Cycle
4,476,847	October 16, 1984	Adjustable Double Disc Grinder Dresser
4,850,146	July 25, 1989	Apparatus for Grinding a Workplace

RECORDED: 10/01/2001